City of Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Appl_iéatio_n 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

Location of Construction:

Owner:

Phone:

Owner Address:

Lessee/Buyer’s Name:

Phone: BusinessName:

Permit No-9 -( 0 7 5 6

PERMIT ISSUED

Contractor Name:

Address:

Phone:

Past Use:

Proposed Use:

COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE:
$ $

Perinit Issued:

LT |

FIRE DEPT. O Approved [INSPECTION:
O Denied Use Group:  Type:

CITY OF PORTLAN!

Zone: |CBL:

Signature: Signature:
Proposed Project Description: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)
Action: Approved O
Approved with Conditions: O
Denied O
Signature: Date:

Permit Taken By:

Date Applied For:

Zoning Approval:

Special Zone or Reviews:
O Shoreland
O Wetland
O Flood Zone
O Subdivision
O Site Plan maj Ominor Omm O

This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.

Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work..

CERTIFICATION

PERMIT ISs
M[ﬁ'” SUED

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and [ agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit

Zoning Appeal
O Variance
O Miscellaneous
O Conditional Use
O Interpretation
O Approved
O Denied

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS:

DATE: PHONE:

Historic Preservation
O Not in District or Landmark
ODoes Not Require Review
[0 Requires Review

Action:
O Appoved
O Approved with Conditions
O Denied

Date:

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

PHONE:

White—-Permit Desk Green—-Assessor’s Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector

CEO DISTRICT
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BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

DATE: ")/8/'/4'7 ADDRESS: 272 (‘-)‘,/:,,/f S
REASON FOR PERMIT: Prvige el pe e

BUILDING OWNER: fad e o 1 vt ;s

CONTRACTOR: 5

PERMIT APPLICANT: S hrivw. ./ /%4, //  APPROVAL: 9‘/ x[?*‘/L/XIL/L/W‘/‘/ DENIED

10.
1.

L 15.

»4925 xc;zcx;;,
NDITION F APPROVAL

This permit docs not excuse the applicant [rom meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.

Before concrete (or foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and [nspection Services
must be obtained. (A 24 hour noticc is required prior to inspection)

Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from (reezing.

It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor cheek ull foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is
done lo venfy that the proper sctbacks are maintained.

Private garages located benealh habitable rooms in occupancics in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separaled froin
adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/cciling asscinbly which arc constructed with not Iess than 1-hour firc
resisting rating. Private garages altached side-by-side to rooms in thic above occupancics shall be completely scparated from
the interior spaces and (he altic area by means of % inch gypsuin board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of /2
inch gypsumn board or the cquivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996)

All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA
National Mcchanical Codc/1993) U.L. 103,

Guardrail & Handrails A guardnail systcm is a system of building components lociated near the open sides of clevated
walking surfices for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower
level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42" , except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A. B, H-4, I-
1. 1-2 M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid matenial such
that a sphere with a diamcter of 4" cannot pass through any opcning. Guards shall not have an oramental pattern that
would provide a ladder effect.

Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6".

Stair construction in Usc Group R-3 & R~} is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 3/4" maximum rise. All other Usc group
minimum | 1" {rcad. 7" maximum risc.

The minimuim headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches.

Every slecping room below the fourth story in buildings of usc Groups R and I-1 shall have at lcasl one operable window or
exterior door approved for cmergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable (rom the inside without the use of
special knowledge or separate tools. Where windows arc provided as means of egress of rescue they shall have a sill height
not morc than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All cgress or rescuc windows from siceping rooms shall have a
miniinum nct clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum nct clear opening width dimension
shall be 20 inches (5081mun), and a minimum nct clear opgning of 5.7 sq. M.

Each apartment shall have access to wo (2) scparale. rempte and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceplable
when it exits direcy from the apartment (o the building exterior with no communications to other apartment unils.

All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a firc rating of at lcst one (1)hour, including firc doors with
sclf closer's.

The boiler shall be protccted by enclosing with (1) hour fire-rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by
providing automatic extinguishment. «- | yvide« g ed

All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shail be installed in accordance with the
provisions of the City's Building Code Chapter 9, Section 19, 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA
101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):

. In the immediale vicinily of bedrooms
. In all bedrooms
. In cach story within a dwelling unit. including bascmeuts

In addition 10 1he required AC prnimary power source. required sinoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and
I-1 shall receive power from a baitery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required)



(‘16. /A pontable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label ofan approved agency and be of an
T approved type.

7./ The Fire Alarm System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.
18, The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.

19, All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections

' 1023. & 1024. Of the City’s building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)

20. All construction and demolition debris must be disposed at the City’s authorized reclamation site. The fee rate is attached.
Prool of such disposal must be furnished to the office of Inspection Services before final Centificate of Occupancy is issued
or demolition permit is granted.

21, Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, “No person or utility shall be granted a permit to
excavale or open any street or sidcwalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year”.

22, The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a
centification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the
centification to the Division of Inspection Services.

23, This permit does not excuse the applicant [rom obtaining any license which may be needed from the City Clerk’s office.
24, Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210. of the City’s Building Code.
X125, All electrical and lumb g permits must be obtained by a Master Lice holders of their trade. —
X26. Phease yvea 1mplemenT] The arteched dand Use.- 20/2/’7/4/ e por| —

UnT aned BECice ov veTarl 1S Tiwolal Bours unless Tie buldis
) 72 ~ loTweery OFfice Qnd revail a(Riwve hour L~

Seperylion 15 Also hegeire

(27. IThe Loflsw sz o frues:zﬂnr< VaTMc/S are Yeguied éeTtueeﬂ 74¢ /)/top/z//;

'Code Enforcement

cc: Lt. McDougall RED
Marge Schmuckal

| ( .
= (: N \\‘L" e N

v



LAND USE - ZONING REPORT

- ( / f
ADDRESS:_/ /D (o owlS 00 a1 o
REASONFORPERMIT:_* " .. | (. ’ - o
BUILDING OWNER: ¢/~ * .\ Va' S N A ceBL —
PERMIT APPLICANT;_~ ~ lv. .. | [~ ) S
APPROVED: ‘U’ i\' (ol o DENIED:_

/

CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL

1. During its existence, all aspects of the IHome Occupation criteria, Section 14-410, shall be
maintained.

2. The footprint of the existing shall not be increased during maintenance
reconstruction.

3. All the conditions placed on the original, previously approved, permit issuedon
are still in effect for this amendment.

4, Your present structure is legally nonconforming as to rear and side setbacks. I you were

to demolish the building on your own volition, you will not be able to maintain these same
setbacks. Instead you would need to meet the zoning setbacks set forth in today's
ordinances. In order to preserve these legally non-conforming setbacks, you may only
rebuild the garage in place and in phases.

5, This property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a
separate permit application for review and approval.
0. Our records indicate that this property has a legal useof _ __units. Any change

) in this approved use shall require a separate permit application for review and approval.
\7.-~  Separate permits shall be required for any signage.

8. Separate permits shall be required for future decks and/or garage.

9. Other requirements of condition o . - o
\ ( ' ’,
\' \ A\ T l\ { .)’ | { i
VN o aq ) A, - Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator,

' Asst. Chief of Code Enforcement
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Address: /. 75 @"\‘X\ujg % C-B-L: 7. ) — 6 - J 8

. CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE

Date - 57\_( g#\’\s &0

Zone Location - v, -] W ” /Z\(& AS C(ﬁ&sf Zc e L“(rfzé'w\jf“( ./S l EN -

\

~ Interior or corner lot -

D.U, on 274 \[;((\
Proposed Use/Work- Q%hﬂ w\\\ukuée | ; Seal
5’]0«%»‘*\‘15 (‘@mckgc (<. la ’%‘(\m’\( H‘f:t L? 3 Oi]A\'(‘L SP

?mvv\(cl\ e Disposal - &% ZTerA /u)ﬂart\r\o St W\Acu\) { Cor Des AV—T,P we S
sy 5,000F gZI/\W %c:é;i wf,ug\% eSS
Lot Street Frontage - i féhv@_g e ‘Sf'
fD il *\JL

Front Yard -

Rear Yard -

Side Yard -

Projections - LOO #/Mm e /Lb
Width of Lot - . Gl Ne e A
Height -
Lot Area - %)) 75’0{,1: P‘“ ( Ana 5A
Lot Coverage/ Impervious Surface - /)\
Area per Family - lo o0 ?‘/um\, ( ) K ?
- — O
Off-street Parkin l S €or The W“‘jv = 1 b% '5
1" &7 pefak - no~e v (‘0’7\ Z 000? ’n@‘fﬁ”\ ZC‘ 370 ‘. 68
Loading Bays - ﬁ«SxMS‘DQF{\ g éﬁz;b | 1@5/\ ‘/0004' R lbq 4_ 5 ( E
— Y " -
Site Plan - A" /L" %]
N Lo C 1 ‘/@r 4 /?
Shoreland Zoning/ Stream Protection - )\) %A ) //

Flood Plains - . ,
U%F\ (\ £ pAUO
!
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273 CONGRESS STREET PORTLAND, ME 04101

OWNER: EAST END STUDIOS LLC
CONTACT: SHERWOOD HAMILL, 254 COMMERCIAL STREET
PORTLAND, ME 04101 207-775-5004
SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" DATE: 7-3-97
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U SURYEY R EcommENDED

MORTGAGE LOAN INSPECTION

THIS 1S NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY. This sketch does not purport to nor does it identify or delineate the
limits of ownership on the face of the earth of the subject parcel. The purpose of this sketch is to show the

approximate relationship of the major structures to the subject parcel as per deed description.

CERTIFICATION IS HEREBY MADE TO: g As—T gm0

STLDIOYS, L L. C.

That the existing structure/structures shown on this sketch is/are

situated on the lot as designated and does not comply with current

or applicable setback requirements at the time of construction.

Certification is also made that the structure/structures and premises

does not lie within a special flood hazard area defined by H.U.D.

OWEN HASKELL, INC.
16 CASCO STREET

PORTLAND, ME 04101-2979

JOB#M 7721/ 7 P
FB

—

DATE ©~-26-¢Y7

ol

\XT/

BUYER: EAast+ &Enp
STUDIos L L

SELLER:

LOCATION: Por Fla~nrs)
AAAINE

DEED REFERENCE
CUMBERLAND-YGRK COUNTY

REGISTRY OF DEEDS
BPEAN BOOK 12203 PAGE 30/
LOT



City of Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Applicistion 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

Location of Construction: Owner:

273 Congress St Assoc.

273 Congress St

Phone:

Permit No;. -Z O 7 5 6

Owner Address: Lessee/Buyer’s Name: Phone: BusinessName: F W
svly i
Contractor Name: Address: Phone: Permjt Issued:
Wood Design 254 Commercial st Ptld, ME 0410 775-5004 JL ¢ 71997
Past Use: Proposed Use: COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE:
$ 120,000.00 $  645.00
Vacant Mix Use FIRE DEPT. @&pproved |INSPEC 10 CITY OF P ORTLAND
O Denied Use Gro T)pe 38 —
Locsd ZE 2 CBL:
i - Signature: ‘7”0 Signature: 2 B2 l-E=d1g
Proposed Project Description: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT ( Pﬂﬂ) Sj”L'”g AR dc‘f\p—%
Change Use/Make Interior Renovations Action: Approved El 0 Sp%cla s s Pl
l-dwelling unit Approved with Conditions: 0 Shoreland ¥

3-office spaces Denied D O Wetland 7/l [7
l-retail space ' OFlood Zone h
Signature: Date: U Subdivision
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: D Site Plan maj Ominor Omm O
Mary Gresik 07 July 1997
Zoning Appeal
1. This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. O Variance
OMiscell
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. 0O C;%eitizE:IOLl‘Jsse
3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa- O Interpretation
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.. O Approved
ODenied
5. 5004 for plu 15642} 50 - Bl s
C @& // '77 - /0 istoric Preservation
. & ¥ in District or Landmark
CM [5 & ‘7‘.5/ 30 3 ( S %’7"/ 4 ODoes Not Require Review
[5_@ L/Lf/\j %GU&» 5,& O Requires Review
0-3SC s
@ ' F\'r Action:
CERTIFICATION O Appoved

[ hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all

areas covered by such pe

S,

it at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit

07 July 1997

ADDRESS:

DATE:

Woo) DESIEN

NT_ Sherwood Hamil

owuéfc/ CONTIRACTOR

S]GNATUREOgQPP

PHONE:

O Approved with Conditions
ODenied

AT

A2

< 7

+

RESPONSIBLE PER$ON IN CHARGE OF WOR}, TITLE

White—Permit Desk Green—-Assessor’s Canary-D.PW. Pink—Public File

PHONE:

Ivory Card-Inspector

CEO DISTRICT
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